

The City of Rochester Hills City Council will be making nominations at the Regular City Council Meeting on December 2, 2013 to the following Boards/Commissions/Committees:

Building Authority

To fill one (1) vacant 6-year term ending December 31, 2019

Building Authority acquires and arranges for construction on property acquired by the City when bond sales are required.

Deer Management Advisory Committee To fill seven (7) vacant 1-year terms ending 12/31/2014

The Rochester Hills Deer Management Advisory Committee was created on February 9, 2009 to review the Deer Management Policy enacted on September 29, 2008, and develop recommendations for inclusion or modification, if any; review vehicle/deer crash statistics and the annual deer count surveys to evaluate effectiveness of the controlled culling operation; gather and review metrics and data from all available sources and statistics for possible guidelines and inclusion in the Deer Management Policy; investigate and recommend any potential funding sources for implementation of the Deer Management Policy.

Green Space Advisory Board

To fill three (3) vacant 3-year terms ending December 31, 2016

The City of Rochester Hills Green Space Advisory Board (GSAB) was established by the City Council on October 19, 2005 for the purpose of developing strategies and recommendations to City Council regarding the expenditure of millage funds to permanently preserve natural green spaces, wildlife habitats and scenic views; protect woodlands, wetlands, rivers and streams; and expand the Clinton River Greenway and other trail corridors.

Historic Districts Commission

To fill four (4) vacant 3-year terms ending December 31, 2016

Established by Chapter 118, Historic Preservation, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills pursuant to State of Michigan Public Act 169 of 1970, the Historic Districts Commission (HDC) investigates requests for establishing or changing Historic Districts, approves or disapproves plans for work on resources within Historic Districts and maintains a list of potential districts.

Historic Districts Study Committee To fill four (4) vacant 2-year terms ending December 31, 2015

Established by City Council pursuant to Chapter 118, Historic Preservation, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan. The Historic Districts Study Committee serves as a standing committee to conduct duties as prescribed in the Ordinance.

Human Resources Technical Review Committee To fill two (2) vacant 1-year terms ending December 31, 2014

The Rochester Hills Human Resources Technical Review Committee was created on November 29, 2006 to attend to the requirements of City Council's Policy for Salaries of Department Directors and Mayor, and Per Diem Fees for City Boards and Commissions and City Council's Policy for Review of Performance Appraisals for City Council Appointed Department Directors.

Older Persons' Commission (OPC)

To fill two (2) vacant 3-year terms ending December 31, 2016

The Older Persons' Commission (OPC) offers services, activities, travel and entertainment for senior citizens in Rochester Hills, Rochester and Oakland Township. The OPC meetings are held the FIRST THURSDAY of each month, at 5:00 p.m., at the Older Persons' Activity Center, 650 Letica Drive, Rochester.

Police and Road Funding Technical Review Committee To fill seven (7) vacant 1-year terms ending December 31, 2014

The Rochester Hills Police and Road Funding Technical Review Committee was created on February 25, 2008. The Committee was charged to analyze Police and Road.

Water and Sewer Technical Review Committee To fill seven (7) vacant 1-year terms ending December 31, 2014

The Rochester Hills Water and Sewer Technical Review Committee was created on November 29, 2006 to review water and sewer rates on an annual basis and provide a recommendation to City Council.

Interested residents may apply by submitting a Candidate Questionnaire <u>no later than 5:00 PM on</u> <u>Wednesday, November 22, 2013</u>.

A Candidate Questionnaire is available in the Clerk's Office or on the City of Rochester Hills Web Page at <u>www.rochesterhills.org</u> under City Government /Committees, Boards & Commissions. Please submit a candidate questionnaire (attach resume if desired) to:

City of Rochester Hills, Clerk's Office at 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills MI 48309 or via fax at (248) 656-4744. For additional information, please contact Leanne Scott, Deputy Clerk, at (248) 841-2460.

Posted Thursday, October 17, 2013 - 11:00 a.m.: Rochester Hills Municipal Office, Rochester Hills Public Library, City Web Page, Cable Channel 10/20/99